ghwat UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
1st Merit List

Department: Applied Psychology Program: BS Applied Psychology

Admissions: 2025 Expires On: 06 Aug, 2025

10

1"

12

13

14

Seats: 50 Merit | Session: open | Morning
ASMA JILANI JAVED IQBAL Female 1100/ 1100 No 100.00 100.00 100.00
Sadaf Fatima Qasim Ali Female 1078 /1100 No 98.00 98.00 98.00
FAREED ULLAH ABDUL GHAFOOR Male 1078/ 1100 No 98.00 98.00 98.00
Tayyaba Umar Umar Draz Female 1022 /1100 No 92.91 92.91 92.91
Maheen Sehar Muhammad Mumtaz Female 1114/ 1200 No 92.83 92.83 92.83
Hayyan Abdul hafeez Male 495/ 555 Yes 92.79 92.79 92.79
Azhar Fareed Fareed Gohar Male 999 /1100 Yes 92.64 92.64 92.64
Urooj Fatima Muhammad Zubair Ahmad Female 1013/ 1100 No 92.09 92.09 92.09
Asma Fatima Qasim Ali Female 1006 / 1100 No 91.45 91.45 91.45
Maryam Fatima Muhammad Ashiq Female 1090/ 1200 No 90.83 90.83 90.83
Maria tahir Muhammad Tahir javid Muhammad Tahir javid Female 507 / 560 No 90.54 90.54 90.54
Misbah Fiaz FIAZ AHMAD FIAZ Female 500/ 555 No 90.09 90.09 90.09
Muhammad Lugman Abdul Mateen Male 1058 / 1200 No 88.17 88.17 88.17
Abdur Rahman Jahangir Khan Male 524 /600 No 87.33 87.33 87.33



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

58

34

Hina Igbal

Syeda Ayesha Marryam

Hadia Abid

Shanzay Mahnoor Arshad

Maryam Gaffar

Sahar Fatima

Faisal Naseem

Uzair Ahmad

USRA KHALID

Shaoor Ahmad Khan

Eman Fatima

Nimra Qadir

Inshrah Sahar Saeed

Muhammad Afnan

Bushra Bibi

Abd Ullah Khan

Ali Raza

Faryal Wazir

Ezza Fatima

Aleena ljaz

Rana M Igbal

Syed Rafaqat Hussain

Abid Hussain

Arshad Ali

Gaffar

Muhammad Saleem Sabri

Fateh Ullah Naseem

Muhammad Ali

Khalid mehmood

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

Zubair Ahmad

Ghulam Qadir

Muhammad Saeed Naz

Munawar Hussain

Fakhar Bashir

Gul Rahman

Akhtar

Wazir Alam

Muhammad Ishaq

ljaz Aslam

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

463 / 555

1042 /1200

479 / 555

479 / 555

473 /550

470/ 555

1016/ 1200

1016/ 1200

931/1100

101571200

469 / 555

1014 /1200

469 / 555

990 /1200

466 / 555

503 /600

464 / 560

911 /1100

458 / 555

452 /550

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

87.03

86.83

86.31

86.31

86.00

84.68

84.67

84.67

84.64

84.58

84.50

84.50

84.50

84.17

83.96

83.83

82.86

82.82

82.52

82.18

87.03

86.83

86.31

86.31

86.00

84.68

84.67

84.67

84.64

84.58

84.50

84.50

84.50

84.17

83.96

83.83

82.86

82.82

82.52

82.18

87.03

86.83

86.31

86.31

86.00

84.68

84.67

84.67

84.64

84.58

84.50

84.50

84.50

84.17

83.96

83.83

82.86

82.82

82.52

82.18



85

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Hadia Arshad

Muhammad Kamran

Momina Arshad

Hiba Nayyar

Fatima Shafiq

Sehrish Rasheed

Amara

Eman Tariq

Misbah

Laiba Idrees

Aaliya Jabbar

MALKA MUNIR

Igra Shafiq

TAHREEM KHAN

LAIBA SHAHZAD

Areeba Areeba

Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Applied Psychology during office hours for issuance of Fee

Challan.

Muhammad Arshad Igbal

Irfan Ali

Muhammad Arshad

Nayyar Irshad

Muhammad Shafiq

Muhammad Rasheed

Muhammad Shahzad

Pir tariq aziz chishti

Abdul Ghaffar

Muhammad Idrees

Abdul jabbar

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

Muhammad Shafiq

MUHAMMAD SALEEM KHAN

SHAHZAD KHURRAM

Muhammad Ishfaq

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

467 /570

900/ 1100

450 / 550

452 / 555

974 /1200

974 /1200

974 /1200

466 / 575

967 / 1200

886 /1100

445 | 555

958 /1200

956 /1200

438 /550

874 /1100

949 /1200

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.

* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

81.93

81.82

81.82

81.44

81.17

81.17

81.17

81.04

80.58

80.55

80.18

79.83

79.67

79.64

79.45

79.08

81.93

81.82

81.82

81.44

81.17

81.17

81.17

81.04

80.58

80.55

80.18

79.83

79.67

79.64

79.45

79.08

81.93

81.82

81.82

81.44

81.17

81.17

81.17

81.04

80.58

80.55

80.18

79.83

79.67

79.64

79.45

79.08



* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1.

A W N

o N O O

Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

. All academic documents

. Domicile Certificate

. CNIC/B Form

. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

. Character Certificate

. Any other relevant supporting documents

. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.

* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 06 Aug, 2025 .

 Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Applied Psychology for

confirmation of admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Departmental Admission

Prepared By
Chairperson

Committee



