



# UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

## 1st Merit List

**Department: Applied Psychology**

**Program: BS Applied Psychology**

**Admissions: 2025**

**Expires On: 06 Aug, 2025**

**Seats: 50**

**Merit | Session: open | Morning**

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	ASMA JILANI	JAVED IQBAL	Female	1100 / 1100	No	100.00	100.00	<b>100.00</b>
2	Sadaf Fatima	Qasim Ali	Female	1078 / 1100	No	98.00	98.00	<b>98.00</b>
3	FAREED ULLAH	ABDUL GHAFOOR	Male	1078 / 1100	No	98.00	98.00	<b>98.00</b>
4	Tayyaba Umar	Umar Draz	Female	1022 / 1100	No	92.91	92.91	<b>92.91</b>
5	Maheen Sehar	Muhammad Mumtaz	Female	1114 / 1200	No	92.83	92.83	<b>92.83</b>
6	Hayyan	Abdul hafeez	Male	495 / 555	Yes	92.79	92.79	<b>92.79</b>
7	Azhar Fareed	Fareed Gohar	Male	999 / 1100	Yes	92.64	92.64	<b>92.64</b>
8	Urooj Fatima	Muhammad Zubair Ahmad	Female	1013 / 1100	No	92.09	92.09	<b>92.09</b>
9	Asma Fatima	Qasim Ali	Female	1006 / 1100	No	91.45	91.45	<b>91.45</b>
10	Maryam Fatima	Muhammad Ashiq	Female	1090 / 1200	No	90.83	90.83	<b>90.83</b>
11	Maria tahir Muhammad Tahir javid	Muhammad Tahir javid	Female	507 / 560	No	90.54	90.54	<b>90.54</b>
12	Misbah Fiaz	FIAZ AHMAD FIAZ	Female	500 / 555	No	90.09	90.09	<b>90.09</b>
13	Muhammad Luqman	Abdul Mateen	Male	1058 / 1200	No	88.17	88.17	<b>88.17</b>
14	Abdur Rahman	Jahangir Khan	Male	524 / 600	No	87.33	87.33	<b>87.33</b>

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	Hina Iqbal	Rana M Iqbal	Female	463 / 555	Yes	87.03	87.03	<b>87.03</b>
16	Syeda Ayesha Marryam	Syed Rafaqat Hussain	Female	1042 / 1200	No	86.83	86.83	<b>86.83</b>
17	Hadia Abid	Abid Hussain	Female	479 / 555	No	86.31	86.31	<b>86.31</b>
18	Shanzay Mahnoor Arshad	Arshad Ali	Female	479 / 555	No	86.31	86.31	<b>86.31</b>
19	Maryam Gaffar	Gaffar	Female	473 / 550	No	86.00	86.00	<b>86.00</b>
20	Sahar Fatima	Muhammad Saleem Sabri	Female	470 / 555	No	84.68	84.68	<b>84.68</b>
21	Faisal Naseem	Fateh Ullah Naseem	Male	1016 / 1200	No	84.67	84.67	<b>84.67</b>
22	Uzair Ahmad	Muhammad Ali	Male	1016 / 1200	No	84.67	84.67	<b>84.67</b>
23	USRA KHALID	Khalid mehmoood	Female	931 / 1100	No	84.64	84.64	<b>84.64</b>
24	Shaoor Ahmad Khan	MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	Male	1015 / 1200	No	84.58	84.58	<b>84.58</b>
25	Eman Fatima	Zubair Ahmad	Female	469 / 555	No	84.50	84.50	<b>84.50</b>
26	Nimra Qadir	Ghulam Qadir	Female	1014 / 1200	No	84.50	84.50	<b>84.50</b>
27	Inshrah Sahar Saeed	Muhammad Saeed Naz	Female	469 / 555	No	84.50	84.50	<b>84.50</b>
28	Muhammad Afnan	Munawar Hussain	Male	990 / 1200	Yes	84.17	84.17	<b>84.17</b>
29	Bushra Bibi	Fakhar Bashir	Female	466 / 555	No	83.96	83.96	<b>83.96</b>
30	Abd Ullah Khan	Gul Rahman	Male	503 / 600	No	83.83	83.83	<b>83.83</b>
31	Ali Raza	Akhtar	Male	464 / 560	No	82.86	82.86	<b>82.86</b>
32	Faryal Wazir	Wazir Alam	Female	911 / 1100	No	82.82	82.82	<b>82.82</b>
33	Ezza Fatima	Muhammad Ishaq	Female	458 / 555	No	82.52	82.52	<b>82.52</b>
34	Aleena Ijaz	Ijaz Aslam	Female	452 / 550	No	82.18	82.18	<b>82.18</b>

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	Hadia Arshad	Muhammad Arshad Iqbal	Female	467 / 570	No	81.93	81.93	<b>81.93</b>
36	Muhammad Kamran	Irfan Ali	Male	900 / 1100	No	81.82	81.82	<b>81.82</b>
37	Momina Arshad	Muhammad Arshad	Female	450 / 550	No	81.82	81.82	<b>81.82</b>
38	Hiba Nayyar	Nayyar Irshad	Female	452 / 555	No	81.44	81.44	<b>81.44</b>
39	Fatima Shafiq	Muhammad Shafiq	Female	974 / 1200	No	81.17	81.17	<b>81.17</b>
40	Sehrish Rasheed	Muhammad Rasheed	Female	974 / 1200	No	81.17	81.17	<b>81.17</b>
41	Amara	Muhammad Shahzad	Female	974 / 1200	No	81.17	81.17	<b>81.17</b>
42	Eman Tariq	Pir tariq aziz chishti	Female	466 / 575	No	81.04	81.04	<b>81.04</b>
43	Misbah	Abdul Ghaffar	Female	967 / 1200	No	80.58	80.58	<b>80.58</b>
44	Laiba Idrees	Muhammad Idrees	Female	886 / 1100	No	80.55	80.55	<b>80.55</b>
45	Aaliya Jabbar	Abdul jabbar	Female	445 / 555	No	80.18	80.18	<b>80.18</b>
46	MALKA MUNIR	MUHAMMAD MUNIR	Female	958 / 1200	No	79.83	79.83	<b>79.83</b>
47	Iqra Shafiq	Muhammad Shafiq	Female	956 / 1200	No	79.67	79.67	<b>79.67</b>
48	TAHREEM KHAN	MUHAMMAD SALEEM KHAN	Female	438 / 550	No	79.64	79.64	<b>79.64</b>
49	LAIBA SHAHZAD	SHAHZAD KHURRAM	Female	874 / 1100	No	79.45	79.45	<b>79.45</b>
50	Areeba Areeba	Muhammad Ishfaq	Female	949 / 1200	No	79.08	79.08	<b>79.08</b>

**Note:**

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Applied Psychology during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
2. All academic documents
3. Domicile Certificate
4. CNIC/B Form
5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
7. Character Certificate
8. Any other relevant supporting documents
9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 06 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Applied Psychology for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

---

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson